ORANGE COUNTY

HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION RAPID REHOUSING FUNDING MATRIX

# of

Apps Amount Recommended

Grantee HPRP Grant Rcvd Applicants Program Requested Amount Grant Status

Anaheim $2,046,908 1 City of Anaheim Rapid ReHousing $1,600,000 $1,600,000 Approved by Council 9/1/09
2 Mercy House Case Management $300,000 $150,000
3 OC Mental Health Association Case Management $150,000 $150,000
4 American Family Housing Case Management $300,000 SO
5  Anaheim Union High School District Case Management $278,300 SO
6  Access California Services Case Management $172,700 SO
7  Anaheim Family Justice Center Case Management $166,014 SO
8 Housing Alliance of Orange County Case Management $164,440 SO
9 Grandma's House of Hope Case Management $148,750 SO
10 AIDS Services Foundation of OC Case Management $14,500 SO
11  HMIS Data Collection $44,563 Under review
City of Anaheim Admin $102,345
$3,294,704 $2,046,908
Costa Mesa $560,237 1 211-0C Data Collection $5,000 SO0  To Council 9/1/09-continued

2 OC Partnership Data Collection $20,000 SO To Council on 9/15/09
3 Colette's Children's Home (Withdrew) Prevention $150,000 S0
4 Volunteer Center of OC/Illumination Foundation Prevention $32,256 SO
5 Legal Aid Society of OC Prevention $102,677 SO
6 Mercy House Prevention $157,000 $157,000
7 Colette's Children's Home (Withdrew) Rapid ReHousing $150,000 SO
8 Volunteer Center of OC/lllumination Foundation Rapid ReHousing $94,678 SO
9 Mercy House Rapid ReHousing $367,005 $279,902
10 Orange Coast Interfaith Shelter Rapid ReHousing $45,055 SO
11 Serving People In Need Rapid ReHousing $109,330 $109,330
City of Costa Mesa Admin $14,005
$1,233,001 $560,237

Page 1 0of 4



Fullerton

Garden Grove

Huntington Beach

$622,710

$1,068,707

$566,611

HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION RAPID REHOUSING FUNDING MATRIX

Colette's Children's Home (Withdrew)
Fullerton Interfaith Shelter

Fullerton Interfaith Shelter

Legal Aid

Mental Helath Association

OC Partnership

Women's Transitional Housing Center
Fullerton Interfaith Shelter

City of Fullerton

OC Partnership
Illumination Foundation
Illumination Foundation
Legal Aid Society

Interval House

Interval House

Mental Health Association
Mental Health Association
City of Garden Grove

Mental Health Association
Illumination Foundation

Legal Aid society

Colette's Children's Home

Interval House

City of HB - Program Self-Sufficiency
City of HB - Senior Services

City of Huntington Beach

ORANGE COUNTY

Page 2 of 4

Prevention
Prevention
Rapid ReHousing
Prevention
Rapid ReHousing
Data Collection
Rapid ReHousing
Admin
Admin

Data Collection
Prevention
Rapid Rehousing
Prevention
Prevention
Rapid Rehousing
Rapid Rehousing
Prevention
Admin

RRH/Prevention
RRH/Prevention
Prevetion
RRH/Prevention
Re
RRH/Prevention
RRH/Prevention
Admin

$145,000 $0
$280,220 $285,786
$292,265 $285,789
$84,672 $0
$100,000 $0
$31,135 $20,000
$394,270 $0
- $3,115
$28,020
$1,327,562 $622,710
$27,500 $27,500
$117,535 $117,535
$208,095 $133,333
$54,672 $54,672
$347,022 $210,332
$181,386 $133,334
$352,800 $133,333
$450,000 $210,332
$48,336
$1,739,010 $1,068,707
$100,000 $0
$75,000 $0
$54,677 $0
$300,000 $71,611
$538,280 $100,000
$367,000 $347,000
$80,000 $48,000
$0
$1,514,957 $566,611

Approvd by Council 8/18/09

Approved by Council 8/25/09

Approved by Council 8/17/09



Irvine

Orange, City

Orange, County

$540,656

$545,636

$1,556,026

HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION RAPID REHOUSING FUNDING MATRIX

South County Outreach
Families Forward

WTLC

Housing With Heart
Colette's Children's Home

OC Partnership

Legal Aid Socieity of OC

Public Law Center

AIDS Services Foundation

First Presbyterian Church of Orange
Friendly Center Inc

Olive Crest

St John Lutheran Church

City of Orange

Familes Forward

South County Outreach
Mercy House

Fullerton Interfaith Shelter
Abrizar

Interval House
Friendship Shelter

SPIN

Illumination Foundation
Illumination Foundation
OC Partnership
Illumination Foundation
OC Partnership

County of Orange

ORANGE COUNTY

Prevention

Prevention

Prevention
Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing

Data Collection
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention

Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing
Admin

RRH & Prevention
Prevention
RRH & Prevention
RRH & Prevention

Rapid Rehousing
RRH & Prevention
Rapid Rehousing
Rapid Rehousing
Post Hospital Beds
Centralized Intake

Multi-Service Center

Data Collection
Admin

Page 3 of 4

$540,430 $228,110
$540,656 $189,546
$128,000 $96,000
$200,000 $0
$200,000 $0
$27,000

$1,609,086 $540,656
$20,000 $20,000
$54,672 $54,672
$17,500 $17,500
$30,150 $34,390
$90,000 $90,000
$249,030 $249,030
$52,762 $52,763
$138,550 $0
$27,281

$652,664 $545,636
$200,000 $170,871
$134,971 $0
$583,623 $498,620
$677,404 $0
$733,000 $0
$317,070 0
$222,719 $190,281
$277,300 $0
$201,455 $0
$233,400 $235,993
$148,564 $117,998
$250,001 $202,222
$148,564 $77,800
$62,241

$4,128,071 $1,556,026

Approved by Council 5/12/09

Approved by Council 9/9/09

Approved by B of S 8/22/09



Santa Ana

Westminster

$2,831,989

$511,454 NA

ORANGE COUNTY

HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION RAPID REHOUSING FUNDING MATRIX

211 0C

OC Partnership

AIDS Services Foundation

CHCADA

Colette's Children's Home (Withdrew)

Interval House

Legal Aid Society of OC

Mercy House

Olive Crest

Public Law Center

Share Our Selves

Volunteer Center of OC/Illumination Foundation
Casa Teresa

Colette's Children's Home (Withdrew)

Interval House

Mercy House

Olive Crest

Volunteer Center of OC/Illumination Foundation
Wise Place

City of Santa Ana

City of Westminster
City of Westminster

Page 4 of 4

Data Collection
Data Collection
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Prevention
Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing
Rapid ReHousing
Admin

Rapid ReHousing
Admin

$30,000 S0  Approved by Council 9/8/09
$50,000 $50,000
$180,000 $170,000
$1,380,809 50
S0 S0
$300,000 $300,000
$54,672 SO
$399,135 $399,135
$500,808 $250,000
$105,000 $105,000
$343,043 $110,000
$117,535 $115,000
$31,860 S0
S0 S0
$300,000 $300,000
$398,910 $398,910
$258,522 $218,444
$208,095 $200,000
$145,321 $145,000
$70,500
$4,803,710 $2,831,989

$485,881 $485,881 Approved by Council 5/13/09
$25,573
$485,881 $511,454



